## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9394/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2020 in CO No. 4243/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

AJIT GHOSH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAYANTA GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 74565/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv. Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ratindra Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Surendra Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file response to the recently filed affidavit of the respondent.

List the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)